
Product Change NoƟficaƟon
Current Date: 19-Dec-2019

TE ConnecƟvity
Product Change NoƟficaƟon: P-19-018356 PCN Date: 18-DEC-19

Customer: Heilind Electronics
Inc(0002135900)

LocaƟon: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE ConnecƟvity Product. In case of any further quesƟons about this change(s), please contact your TE
ConnecƟvity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specificaƟon numbers are listed on the aƩached sheet(s).

General Product DescripƟon:
Manufacturing LocaƟon Change

DescripƟon of Changes
TE ConnecƟvity (TE) is moving the manufacturing locaƟon of the products listed below from TE Shanghai to TE Guangdong. Lead Ɵmes for orders on these part numbers may
be subject to change. Please contact your TE Account Manager with quesƟons. The specific part numbers are detailed below.

Reason for Changes:
As a result of our ongoing footprint evaluaƟon and the need to streamline operaƟng efficiencies and align manufacturing resources, TE ConnecƟvity has announced the closure
of the Data & Devices Shanghai East manufacturing facility with targeted compleƟon by May 2020.
EsƟmated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

01-MAR-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

31-DEC-2020

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

3-353293-2 NO
3-353293-3 NO
3-353293-8 NO
3-353293-9 NO
353293-2 NO
353293-3 NO
353293-5 NO
353293-6 NO
353907-1 NO
353908-2 NO
353908-3 NO
353908-4 NO
353908-6 NO
353908-7 NO
353908-8 NO
353908-9 NO
4-353293-0 NO
414086-1 NO
5414907-1 NO
5415025-2 NO
6337194-1 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (Hong Kong) ( 2980376 ) LocaƟon:    ShaƟn, N.t. Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

353908-2 NO
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Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

353908-3 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 3152145 ) LocaƟon:    Wallingford Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

353908-3 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics ( 2873183 ) LocaƟon:    Hudson Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

353907-1 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics ( 2880698 ) LocaƟon:    Itasca Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

353908-2 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific ( 3068918 ) LocaƟon:    Kwai Chung Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

6337194-1 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific ( 3146614 ) LocaƟon:    Dongguan Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

353908-7 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd ( 3076161 ) LocaƟon:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

353907-1 NO
5415025-2 NO
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Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 1275266 ) LocaƟon:    Visalia Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

353293-2 NO
353293-6 NO
353907-1 NO
353908-6 NO
414086-1 NO
5414907-1 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 1281082 ) LocaƟon:    Highland Heights Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

353907-1 NO
353908-2 NO
353908-3 NO
353908-4 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (Hong Kong) ( 2991513 ) LocaƟon:    Hong Kong Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

353908-2 NO
353908-3 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd ( 2980456 ) LocaƟon:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

3-353293-2 NO
3-353293-3 NO
3-353293-8 NO
3-353293-9 NO
353907-1 NO
4-353293-0 NO
5415025-2 NO

Customer:    Maverick Electronics ( 155785 ) LocaƟon:    Mcallen Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

353293-2 NO
353293-3 NO
353293-5 NO
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Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 3181260 ) LocaƟon:    Mentor Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

353907-1 NO
353908-2 NO
353908-3 NO
353908-4 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 167811 ) LocaƟon:    Wilmington Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

353293-2 NO
353293-3 NO
353293-6 NO
353907-1 NO
353908-2 NO
353908-3 NO
353908-4 NO
353908-6 NO
353908-8 NO
353908-9 NO
414086-1 NO
5414907-1 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics ( 2874918 ) LocaƟon:    Highland Heights Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

353293-3 NO
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