

Customer: Heilind Electronics

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 19-Dec-2019

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-19-018356

Location: WORLDWIDE

PCN Date: 18-DEC-19 Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Manufacturing Location Change

Description of Changes

Inc(0002135900)

TE Connectivity (TE) is moving the manufacturing location of the products listed below from TE Shanghai to TE Guangdong. Lead times for orders on these part numbers may be subject to change. Please contact your TE Account Manager with questions. The specific part numbers are detailed below.

Reason for Changes: As a result of our ongoing footprint evaluation and the need to streamline operating efficiencies and align manufacturing resources, TE Connectivity has announced the closure of the Data & Devices Shanghai East manufacturing facility with targeted completion by May 2020. Estimated Dates: Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 01-MAR-2020 Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 31-DEC-2020

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
3-353293-2	NO	8					
3-353293-3	NO						
3-353293-8	NO						
<u>3-353293-9</u>	NO						
<u>353293-2</u>	NO						
<u>353293-3</u>	NO						
<u>353293-5</u>	NO						
<u>353293-6</u>	NO						
<u>353907-1</u>	NO						
<u>353908-2</u>	NO						
<u>353908-3</u>	NO						
<u>353908-4</u>	NO						
<u>353908-6</u>	NO						
<u>353908-7</u>	NO						
<u>353908-8</u>	NO						
<u>353908-9</u>	NO						
<u>4-353293-0</u>	NO						
<u>414086-1</u>	NO						
<u>5414907-1</u>	NO						
<u>5415025-2</u>	NO						
<u>6337194-1</u>	NO						

Customer: Heilind Asia Pacific (Hong Kong) (2980376) Part Number(s) being Modified Location: Shatin, N.t.

Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
353908-2	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
353908-3	NO						

Customer:	Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc (3152145) Location: Wallingford						Agreement Unknown
Part Number	(s) being Modified:						
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
353908-3	NO						

Customer:	Customer: Heilind Electronics (2873183)					Agreement Number:	Agreement Unknown
Part Number	r(s) being Modified:						
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>353907-1</u>	NO						

Customer: Heilind Electronics (2880698)				Location: Itasca		Agreement Number:	Agreement Unknown
Part Number	r(s) being Modified:						
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>353908-2</u>	NO						

Customer: H	leilind Asia Pacific (306891	.8)	Location: Kwai Chung			Agreement Number	: Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:						
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
6337194-1	NO						

Customer:	Heilind Asia Pacific (31466	14)	Lo	Location: Dongguan			: Agreement Unknown	
Part Number	Part Number(s) being Modified:							
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of	
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference	
353908-7	NO							

Part Number(art Number(s) being Modified:										
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Part Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of				
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference				
353907-1	NO										
<u>5415025-2</u>	NO										

Location: Singapore

Customer: Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd (3076161)

Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Customer:	tomer: Heilind Electronics Inc (1275266)		L	ocation: Visalia	Agreement Number: Agreement Unkno				
Part Number(s) being Modified:									
Part	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of		
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference		
<u>353293-2</u>	NO								
<u>353293-6</u>	NO								
<u>353907-1</u>	NO								
<u>353908-6</u>	NO								
<u>414086-1</u>	NO								
<u>5414907-1</u>	NO								

Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc (1281082) Location: Highland Heights Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown Part Number(s) being Modified: Part Part Discontinued per Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of

Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>353907-1</u>	NO						
353908-2	NO						
<u>353908-3</u>	NO						
353908-4	NO						

Customer: Heilind Asia Pacific (Hong Kong) (2991513)

Location: Hong Kong

Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>353908-2</u>	NO						
353908-3	NO						

Customer: Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd (2980456)			Loc	ation: Singapore	Agreement Number:	Agreement Unknown				
Part Number(Part Number(s) being Modified:									
Part	Part Discontinued per	tinued per Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part				Substitute Alias Part	Description Of			
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference			
<u>3-353293-2</u>	NO									
<u>3-353293-3</u>	NO									
<u>3-353293-8</u>	NO									
<u>3-353293-9</u>	NO									
<u>353907-1</u>	NO									
<u>4-353293-0</u>	NO									
<u>5415025-2</u>	NO									

Customer: Maverick Electronics (155785)

Location: Mcallen

Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>353293-2</u>	NO						
<u>353293-3</u>	NO						
<u>353293-5</u>	NO						

Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc (3181260)			Location: Mentor			Agreement Number	Agreement Unknown	
Part Number(s) being Modified:								
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of	
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference	
<u>353907-1</u>	NO							
<u>353908-2</u>	NO							
<u>353908-3</u>	NO							
<u>353908-4</u>	NO							

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>353293-2</u>	NO						
<u>353293-3</u>	NO						
<u>353293-6</u>	NO						
<u>353907-1</u>	NO						
353908-2	NO						
<u>353908-3</u>	NO						
353908-4	NO						
<u>353908-6</u>	NO						
<u>353908-8</u>	NO						
<u>353908-9</u>	NO						
414086-1	NO						
<u>5414907-1</u>	NO						

Customer: Heilind Electronics (2874918)

Location: Highland Heights

Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
353293-3	NO						